
----- Reso i _, ,~,1 No. 1992--ilL
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY GENERAL PURPOSE

SCHOOL FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1992.
WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1991-92

General Purpose School Fund Budget,
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley

County, Tennessee assembled in regular session on this the 21st day of January,
1992; that:

SECTION 1. The General Purpose School Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Fund 141
Approved Budget Amended

Account # Account fil..ldget Amendment Budget
39000 Undesignated

Fund Balance $219,739.00 <12,500.00 ) 207,239.00

Estimated EXQenditures
72100 Instructi on
72100 116 Teacher Salaries 5,655,480.00 12,500.00 5,667,980.00

SECTION 2. BE IT RESOLVED, that al I resolutions of the Board of County
Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this
resolution are hereby repented.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and
after its passage, the public welfare requiring It. This resolution shall be spread
upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE
FOLLOWING MEMBERS 0; THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COMMIJS~II9N$RS:
~Vj./q!12 QpY Z~ tv~(~ T* i~ ~ ------------~~---------

ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:
C:J(L1Lt0~ ~

Chairman, Budget Committee
Motion made by Commissioner John Bucy that the foregoing amendment
be approved. Seconded by Commissioner ~R~o~n~n~i~e~B~a~t~e~s~ _
Upon being put to a rol I cal I vote, motion ~c~a~r~r~i~e~d~ _

ATTESTED TO: APPROVED:

Jerk

err
.~-~- -~'.-•...~ -


